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AFFILIATION:  Head of Delegation 

ADDRESS:  Calle  10  No.  5,  51  Palacio  de  San 

Carlos, Bogota 

EMAIL:    alejandro.jaramillo@cancilleria.gov.co 

 

NAME:    David Rivas  

AFFILIATION:  Biologist MSc. Research Office 

ADDRESS:  AUNAP  ‐  National  Authority  for 

Aquaculture and Fisheries 

EMAIL:    david.rivas@aunap.gov.co 

 

CURAÇAO 
 

NAME:    Ramon Chong 

AFFILIATION:  Chairman  of  the  Curacao 

International Fisheries Commission 

ADDRESS:  Pletterijweg 43 Willemstad 

EMAIL:    ramon.chong@gobiernu.cw 

 

NAME:    Stephen Mambi 

AFFILIATION:  Secretary  of  the  International 

Fisheries Commission of Curaçao 

ADDRESS:  Pletterijweg 43 Willemstad 

EMAIL:    stephenmambi@yahoo.com 

 

NAME:    Gersley Stenley Gijsbertha 

AFFILIATION:  Policy Advisor 

ADDRESS:  Pletterijweg 43 Willemstad 

EMAIL:    gersley.gijsbertha@gobiernu.cw 

 

NAME:    Peter Govers 

AFFILIATION:  Management 

ADDRESS:  Dammers Group  

EMAIL:    p.govers@dammers‐group.com  

 

NAME:    Steven Leemans 

AFFILIATION:  Certificate Manager 

ADDRESS:  Seatrade 

EMAIL:    hans.mol@greensea.be  

 

 

 

 

NAME:    Hans Mol 

AFFILIATION:  Commercial Manager 

ADDRESS:  Greensea Group 

EMAIL:    hans.mol@greensea.be 

 

LIBERIA 
 

NAME:    Yvonne Clinton 

AFFILIATION:  Deputy  Commissioner  For  Vessel 

Registration 

ADDRESS:  Liberia Maritime Authority 

EMAIL:    yvonne.clinton@liscr.com 

 

NAME:    Rafael Cigarruista 

AFFILIATION:  Panama Office / Regional Manager 

ADDRESS:  LISCR 

EMAIL:    rcigarruista@liscr.com 

 

PANAMA 
 

NAME:    Carlos Manuel La Casa Cornejo 

AFFILIATION:  Biologist, Technical Coordinator 

ADDRESS:  Edificio  Riviera,  Ave.  Justo 

Arosemena, calle 45 Bella Vista 

EMAIL:    clacasa@arap.gob.pa 

 

IGOs 

 

FAO 

 
NAME:    Aureliano Gentile 

AFFILIATION:  Information Manager (FIAS) 

ADDRESS:  Statistics and Information Branch FAO 

EMAIL:    aureliano.gentile@fao.org 

 

CPPS 
 

NAME:    Marcelo Nilo 

AFFILIATION:  Director Scientific Affairs 

ADDRESS:  Av. Francisco de Orellana and Miguel 

H.  Alcívar,  Las  Cameras  Business 

Center, Tower B, Offices 1, 2 and 3 

EMAIL:    mnilo@cpps‐int.org 
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NGOs 

 

CALAMASUR 
 

NAME:    Geoff Tingley 

AFFILIATION:  Fishery Technical Director 

ADDRESS:  Sustainable Fisheries Partnership 

EMAIL:    geoff.tingley@sustainablefish.org 

 

DSCC 
 

NAME:    Duncan Currie 

AFFILIATION:  Advisor 

ADDRESS:  Deep Sea Conservation Coalition 

EMAIL:    duncanc@globelaw.com 

 

NAME:    Mathew Gianni 

AFFILIATION:  Co‐Founder, Political and Policy Advisor 

ADDRESS:  Deep Sea Conservation Coalition 

EMAIL:    mathewgianni@gmail.com 

 

NAME:    Andrea Ripol 

AFFILIATION:  Advisor 

ADDRESS:  DSCC (Seas‐At‐Risk) 

EMAIL:    aripol@seas‐at‐risk.org 

 

MSC 

 
NAME:    Victor Simoncelli 

AFFILIATION:  Sr Fisheries Manager 

ADDRESS:  Koninginnegracht 8 

EMAIL:    victor.simoncelli@msc.org 

 

NZHSG 
 

NAME:    Andy Smith 

AFFILIATION:  Operation Manager Talley's Group 

ADDRESS:  Nelson 

EMAIL:    andy.smith@talleys.co.nz 

 

NAME:    Dean Jurasovich 

AFFILIATION:  Operations Manager 

ADDRESS:  Hall Street, North Mole 

EMAIL:    djurasovich@sanford.co.nz 

 

NAME:    Peter Dawson 

AFFILIATION:  Legal Advisor 

ADDRESS:  NZ High Seas Fisheries Group 

EMAIL:    peter@maritimelaw.co.nz 

NAME:    Alexander Epstein 

AFFILIATION:  Advisor 

ADDRESS:  PO Box 3830 Richmond, Nelson 7050 

EMAIL:    alex.epstein@osf.pe 

 

NAME:    Kyujin Seok 

AFFILIATION:  Scientific Advisor 

ADDRESS:  NZ High Seas Fisheries Group 

EMAIL:    pisces21c@naver.com 

 

NAME:    Ross Shotton 

AFFILIATION:  Scientific Advisor 

ADDRESS:  25 Akaroa Avenue, Awapuni 

EMAIL:    r_shotton@hotmail.com 

 

THE PEW CHARITABLE TRUSTS 
 

NAM:    Stacy Baez 

AFFILATION:  Senior Associate 

ADDESS:  901 E St NW 

EMAIL:    sbaez@pewtrusts.org 

 

NAME:    Cristian Laborda 

AFFILIATION:  The PEW Charitable Trust 

ADDESS:  901 E St NW 

EMAIL:    claborda@celaborda.com 

 

NAME:    Tahiana Fajardo 

AFFILIATION:  Senior Associate 

ADDRESS:  901 E street NW 

EMAIL:    tfajardovargas@pewtrusts.org 

 

SPRFMO INVITED EXPERTS 
 

NAME:    Penelope Ridings 

AFFILIATION:  Chairperson 

ADDRESS:  SPRFMO Performance Review Pane 

EMAIL:    pennyridings@yahoo.com 

 

NAME:    Erik Molenaar 

AFFILIATION:  Professor  

ADDRESS:  Utrecht University  

EMAIL:    e.j.molenaar@uu.nl 

 

NAME:    Ines Guth 

AFFILIATION:  Business Engineer 

ADDRESS:  11  rue  Hermas  31520  Ramonville 

Saint‐Agne 

EMAIL:    iguth@groupcls.fr 
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NAME:    Anne Vernier 

AFFILIATION:  VMS Product Engineer 

ADDRESS:  8  rue  Hermas  31520  Ramonville 

Saint‐Agne  

EMAIL:    avernier@groupcls.com 

 

RAPPORTEURS 
 

NAME:    Asterios Tsioumanis 

AFFILIATION:  Writer/Editor, IISD Reporting Services 

ADDRESS:  Lahana 31 ‐ 546 38, Thessaloniki 

EMAIL:    asterios@iisd.org 

 

NAME:    Tasha Goldberg 

AFFILIATION:  Writer/Editor & Video Producer  

IISD Reporting Services 

ADDRESS:  Lahana 31 ‐ 546 38, Thessaloniki 

EMAIL:    tasha@iisd.org 

 

SCIENTIFIC COMMITTEE CHAIRPERSON 
 

NAME:    James Ianelli 

AFFILIATION:  Affiliate Professor 

ADDRESS:  3044 NE 98TH ST 

EMAIL:    jim.ianelli@gmail.com 

 

SPRFMO SECRETARIAT 
 

NAME:    Sebastian Rodriguez 

AFFILIATION:  Executive Secretary 

ADDRESS:  PO Box 3797, Wellington 6140  

EMAIL:    srodriguez@sprfmo.int 

 

NAME:    Craig Loveridge 

AFFILIATION:  Data Manager 

ADDRESS:  PO Box 3797, Wellington 6140  

EMAIL:    cloveridge@sprfmo.int 

 

NAME:    Susana Delgado 

AFFILIATION:  Coordination and Communications 

Officer 

ADDRESS:  PO Box 3797, Wellington 6140  

EMAIL:    sdelgado@sprfmo.int 

 

NAME:    Yanbin Liu 

AFFILIATION:  Finance and Officer Manager 

ADDRESS:  PO Box 3797, Wellington 6140  

EMAIL:    yliu@sprfmo.int 

 

NAME:    John Cheva 

AFFILIATION:  IT and VMS Manager 

ADDRESS:  PO Box 3797, Wellington 6140 

EMAIL:    jcheva@sprfmo.int 

 

NAME:    Jongkwan Ahn 

AFFILIATION:   Seconded Officer 

ADDRESS:  PO Box 3797, Wellington 6140 

EMAIL:    jahn@sprfmo.int 


